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TH!: CQRPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
171-76 lVun1ber __ ~ __________________ _ 

A BY-LAW TO LEVY THE TAXES 
FOR THE YEAR 1976 

WHEREAS it is- necessary and expedient to levy on the 

whole rateable property according to the last revis'ed assessment 

roll for the City of Brampton the sums set forth for various 

purposes in Schedule "A" hereto attached for the current year; 

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the 

gross receipts for the 
I ended December 31st, 1975 be year may 

levied on Bell Canada; 

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of the 

estimates for the year; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the 'Corporation of the 

Ci ty-.Gf - l3ramptGn ENACTS as follows: 

1. For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in 

Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as hereinafter provided, 

the rate of, mills on the dollar for the various sums set forth 

therein be and the same is hereby levied upon the respective 

portions of the assessment liable therefor as set forth in the 

said Schedule " A" . 

2 • There shall,be levied in the usual manner an annual tax 

based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended 

December 31, 1975 from Bell Canada. 

3. The levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto attached 

shall be reduced by the amount of the interim levy for 1976. 

4. Schedules "A" and "B" attached hereto shall be and form 

part of this By-Law. 
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READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME this 26th day of July 1976 

READ A THIRD TIME 'AND FINALLY PASSED this 26th day of July 1976 

Clerk 



Assessment 

Residential - Public 
- Separate 
- Total 

Commercial - Public 
- Separate 
- Total 

Total - Public 
- Separate 
- Total 

Rate for the 
of Brampton 
Rates - Residential 

Commercial 

Levy 
Requiremen t 

Transitional Adjustment 
Mill Rates - Residential 

()- Commercial 

Levy 
Requirement 

Deficit Adjustment 
Mill Rates - Residential 

- Commercial 

Levy 
Requi remen t 

Regional Rate for the 
Region of Peel 
Mill Rates - Re s iden ti al 

- Commercial 

Levy 
Requirement 

Elementary Rate for the 
Peel Board of Education 
Mill Rates - Residential 

- Commercial 

Levy 
Requirement 

Elementary Rate for the 

SCHEDULE "A" BY-LAW NO. 171-76 

LEVIES FOR 1976 TAXATION 

City of Brampton. 
(Minus Former Township 
of Toronto Gore) 

640,454,979 
95,255,035 

735,~10,014 
405,997,257 

3,648,888 
409,646,145 

1,046,452,236 
98,903,923 

1,145,356,159 

Mill Rate 

8.52 
10.03 

0.04 
0.05 

3.38 
3.97 

8.01 
8.90 

Former Township 
of Toron to Gore 

15,334,840 
4,404,575 

19,739,415 
2,255,200 

142,785 
2,397,985 

17,590,040 
4,547,360 

22,137,400 

Mill Rate 

8.52 
10.03 

(2 .15) 
(2.53) 

0.21 
0.25 

3.38 
3.97 . 

8.01 
8.90 

Dufferin-Peel Roman Catholic 
Separate School Board 
Mill Rates - Residential 8.01 8.01 

- Commercial 8.90 8.90 

Levy 
rement 

dary Rate for the 
Board of Education 

Mill Rates - Residential 6.04 6.04 
- Commercial 6.71 6.71 

Levy 
Requi remen t 

Total Mill Rates 
- Residential 25.99 24.01 
- Commercial 29.66 27.33 

Telephone Taxation 
Special Charges 

Total 

655,789,819 
99,659,610 

755,449,429 
408,252,457 

3,791,673 
412,044,130 

1,064,042,276 
103,451,283 

1,167,493,559 

Total 

10,569,232 
10,570,697 

1,403 

4,744 
4,844 

44J.m8~ ,234 
4,187,233 

8,886,323 
8,890,046 

832,019 
832,019 

7,327,731 
7,329,247 

583,361 
32,548 



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

SCHEDULE "B" TO BY-LAW NO. 171-76 

Subsidies from the Province 
of _Ontario 

Roadways 
Transit 
Recreation 

Licences and Permits 

Marriage Licences 
Building & Plumbing 
General Licensing 

Penalties & Interest 
and Short Term Investment Income 

Rents, Concessions, Franchises 

Civic Centre Complex 

Fines 

Service Charges 

Other 
Engineering Recoveries 
Committee of Adjustment 
Planning Department 
Tax Certificates 
Fire Department 
Transit 
Recreation 

Other 

O.H.A.P. Stabilization 
Section 43 of The, Assessment Act, 
Brampton share only 
General Support Grant 
Transitional Grant 
Telephone (Gross' Receipts) 
Gran ts in Lieu 

Surplus 

Total Revenue 

1976 
Final 
Budget 

1,328,563 
475,483 

- 12,000 

1,816,046 

12,000 
555,200 

79,500 

646,700 

275,000 

579,211 

15,000 

154,850 
389,096 

4,600 
4,800 

20,000 
34,033 

527,000 
1,485,531 

2,619,910 

850,000 

350,000 
602,000 

48,000 
150,000 

. 85,000 

2,085,000 

678,000 

8,714,867 



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

SCHEDULE "B" TO BY-LAW NO. 171-76 

General Government 

Members of Council 
General Administration 
Unclassified 

Protection to Persons 
and Property 

Fire 
Protective Inspections 
Street Lighting 

Transportation Services 

Engineering Department 
Transit 
Traffic Control 

Environmental Services 

Garbage Collection 

Recreation-and Community 
Services 

Parks and Recreation 
Libraries 

Community Planning 
and Development 

Planning & Zoning 
Committee of Adjustment 

Financial Expenses 

Interest on Borrowing 
and Tax Write-Offs 
Unclassified 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

1976 
Final 
Budget 

145,200 
1,996,950 

238,000 

2,380,150 

2,837,802 
739,281 
351,407 

3,928,490 

4,232,628 
1,838,966 

97,507 

6,169,101 

600,000 

4,092,766 
1,375,000 

5,467,766 

419,746 
10,311 

430,057 

19190,000 
'120,000 

310,000 


