

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

	171-76
Number	

A BY-LAW TO LEVY THE TAXES FOR THE YEAR 1976

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on the whole rateable property according to the last revised assessment roll for the City of Brampton the sums set forth for various purposes in Schedule "A" hereto attached for the current year;

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st, 1975 may be levied on Bell Canada;

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of the estimates for the year;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as hereinafter provided, the rate of mills on the dollar for the various sums set forth therein be and the same is hereby levied upon the respective portions of the assessment liable therefor as set forth in the said Schedule "A".
- 2. There shall be levied in the usual manner an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31, 1975 from Bell Canada.
- 3. The levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto attached shall be reduced by the amount of the interim levy for 1976.
- 4. Schedules "A" and "B" attached hereto shall be and form part of this By-Law.

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME this 26th day of July 1976
READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED this 26th day of July 1976

Mayor

Remet R. Suhardon

Clerk

SCHEDULE "A" BY-LAW NO. 171-76

LEVIES FOR 1976 TAXATION

Assessment	City of Brampton (Minus Former Township of Toronto Gore)	Former Township of Toronto Gore	Total
Residential - Public - Separate - Total Commercial - Public - Separate - Total	640,454,979 95,255,035 735,710,014 405,997,257 3,648,888 409,646,145	15,334,840 4,404,575 19,739,415 2,255,200 142,785 2,397,985	655,789,819 99,659,610 755,449,429 408,252,457 3,791,673 412,044,130
Total - Public - Separate - Total	1,046,452,236 98,903,923 1,145,356,159	17,590,040 4,547,360 22,137,400	1,064,042,276 103,451,283 1,167,493,559
	Mill Rate	Mill Rate	Total
Rate for the of Brampton			
Mil Rates - Residential - Commercial	8.52 10.03	8.52 10.03	
Levy Requirement		•	10,569,232 10,570,697
Transitional Adjustment Mill Rates - Residential O Commercial	0.04 0.05	(2.15) (2.53)	
Levy Requirement			1,403
Deficit Adjustment Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial		0.21 0.25	
Levy Requirement			4,744 4,844
Regional Rate for the Region of Peel Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	3.38 3.97	3.38 3.97	
Levy Requirement			441189,234 4,187,233
Elementary Rate for the Peel Board of Education Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	8.01 8.90	8.01 8.90	
Levy Requirement			8,886,323 8,890,046
Elementary Rate for the Dufferin-Peel Roman Catho Separate School Board Mill Rates - Residential	8.01	8.01	
- Commercial Levy Requirement	8.90	8.90	832,019 832,019
hdary Rate for the Peel Board of Education Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	6.04 6.71	6.04 6.71	023,023
Levy Requirement			7,327,731 7,329,247
Total Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	25.99 29.66	24.01 27.33	
Telephone Taxation Special Charges			583,361 32,548

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON SCHEDULE "B" TO BY-LAW NO. 171-76

	1976 Final Budget
Subsidies from the Province of Ontario	·
Roadways Transit Recreation	1,328,563 475,483 12,000 1,816,046
Licences and Permits	
Marriage Licences Building & Plumbing General Licensing	12,000 555,200 79,500 646,700
Penalties & Interest and Short Term Investment Income	275,000
Rents, Concessions, Franchises	
Civic Centre Complex	579,211
Fines	15,000
Service Charges	
Other Engineering Recoveries Committee of Adjustment Planning Department Tax Certificates Fire Department Transit Recreation	154,850 389,096 4,600 4,800 20,000 34,033 527,000 1,485,531 2,619,910
Other	
O.H.A.P. Stabilization Section 43 of The Assessment Act, Brampton share only General Support Grant Transitional Grant Telephone (Gross Receipts) Grants in Lieu	850,000 350,000 602,000 48,000 150,000 85,000 2,085,000
Surplus	678,000
Total Revenue	8,714,867

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON SCHEDULE "B" TO BY-LAW NO. 171-76

	1976 Final <u>Budget</u>
General Government	
Members of Council General Administration Unclassified	145,200 1,996,950 238,000 2,380,150
	2,380,130
Protection to Persons and Property	
Fire Protective Inspections Street Lighting	2,837,802 739,281 351,407 3,928,490
Transportation Services	
Engineering Department Transit Traffic Control	4,232,628 1,838,966 97,507
	6,169,101
Environmental Services	
Garbage Collection	600,000
Recreation and Community Services	
Parks and Recreation Libraries	4,092,766 1,375,000
	5,467,766
Community Planning and Development	
Planning & Zoning	419,746
Committee of Adjustment	10,311 430,057
Financial Expenses	
Interest on Borrowing and Tax Write-Offs Unclassified	19190,000 120,000
	310,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	19,285,564